

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3012 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Zahoor

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Manzarul Islam

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.**

None present for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report dated 05.09.2022, the compliance report has not been received from the concerned C.J.M.

Issue reminder to the C.J.M. concerned for sending the compliance report of the appellant forthwith.

List on 21.10.2022.

**Order Date :-** 6.9.2022

Jyotsana