



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3012 of 1985**

Zahoor And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manzarul Islam, Shravana Kumar  
Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 82**

**HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.**

1. In compliance of order dated 28.11.2025, report is still awaited.
2. List after four weeks.

**(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)**

**January 12, 2026**

Israr