



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3012 of 1985

Zahoor And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manzarul Islam, Shravana Kumar
Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. As per office report, appellant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 8, namely, Zahoor, Munshi, Jamshed, Yusuf, Yasin, Munna & Mehndi have died. Hence, the appeal on their behalf stands dismissed as abated.
2. Sri Shravana Kumar Yadav, learned counsel appearing for appellant no.7/Shah Deen, seeks time to prepare the case.
3. As prayed, list this case on 21.4.2026.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 31, 2026

M. Tarik